Amendment No. 98-

On Page 8-115 in line 16 immediately before the word "THE" insert the following: "(A)".

Amendment No. 99—

On Page 8-116, immediately before line 6 insert the following:

"(B) THE PROVISIONS OF PART III OF THIS SUBTITLE DO NOT APPLY TO DRIVE-POINT WELLS AND HAND-DUG WELLS".

Amendment No. 100-

On Page 8-117 in line 17, strike, the words "UPON THE RECOMMENDATION" and insert in lieu thereof the following words "WITH THE ADVICE".

Amendment No. 101-

On Page 8-118, in lines 4 and 5, strike the words "UPON THE RECOM-MENDATION" and insert in lieu thereof the words "WITH THE AD-VICE".

Amendment No. 102—

On Page 8-122, in line 24 delete "TESTIMSNY" and insert in lieu thereof "TESTIMONY".

Amendment No. 103-

On Page 8-124, in line 12 delete the comma after "COUNTY EXECUTIVE".

Amendment No. 104-

On Page 8-130, in line 7, delete "REQUARED" and in lieu thereof insert "REQUIRED".

Amendment No. 105-

On Page 8-150, in line 2 before the word "OWNER" insert "OR".

Amendment No. 106-

On Page 8-154, in line 13 after the word "STATE" insert the following: "EXCEPT TIDAL WATERS".

Amendment No. 107—

On Page 8-157, in line 21 delete the word "REPAIRO" and insert in lieu thereof "REPAIR".

Amendment No. 108-

On Page 8-163 of the bill, immediately preceding line 35, insert:

"8-904. ACQUISITION OF RIGHTS AND INTERESTS IN REAL ESTATE.